
Name Address Violation Section 1st Notice Days to Comply Compliance 2nd Notice Days to Comply Compliance 3rd Notice Days to Comply Compliance Notes

Jennie Clark 46 Willard St Nuisance XL 11/1/2023 30

Stanley Riley 1 Myrick Street Nuisance XL 11/1/2023 30 came in; complying

Robert Prescott Groton-School Rd Nuisance G(g) 11/7/2023 3rd Fine

           Brian Michalczyk 190/194 W. Main Stucturally unsound/unsafe 11/15/2023 30

Robert Prescott Groton-School Rd Nuisance G(g) 11/21/2023 4th Fine

Owner/Management 63 Park Street 9.5.3, 9.5.4.B & D2 11/27/2023 immediately

Robert Prescott Groton-School Rd Nuisance G(g) 11/27/2023 5th Fine

Ken Huang Osawa work without permit 11/20/2023 fines to follow

Ken Huang Osawa work without permit 11/27/2023 1st fine came in; complying

Kevin Buyinza 22 Fitchburg Rd 9.5.3, 9.5.7, 9.5.6.C 11/28/2023 in person

Advanced Auto Corperate corperate e-mail address 9.5.3, 9.5.7, 9.5.6.C 11/29/2023 requested sections

Christopher Morin 91 Littleton Rd Nuisance XL 11/1/2023 30 complied 11/9

Christopher Morin 91 Littleton Rd 6.3.G.2 (shed) 11/21/2023 immediately complied 12/4

Jeovanny Rodriguz 14 Williams Nuisance XL dilapidation 12/7/2023 complied with projected start date

Matthew Henderson 52 Pearl Street Section R105 9/29/2023 7 Yes
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